Cape Fear River Multipurpose Trail Phase 2, Part C											
				BID TABULATION  Brown Construction Company		Crowder Construction Company		FCC II II C dba Fuad Cuaith Commany			
		Browe Construction Company		Crowder Construction Company		FSC II, LLC dba Fred Smith Company					
General	Incompany	loty	l	LINUT DDICE	TOTAL ANADUNT	LINUT DDICE	TOTAL ANADUNIT	LINUT DDICE	TOTAL ANADURIT		
LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
1	Comprehensive Grading (to include Section 200 Clearing and Grubbing). This line item does NOT include borrow material. Item #4 is bid item to use for select borrow fill material.	1	LS	\$383,000.00	\$383,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		
2	Proof Rolling	2	HR	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$330.00	\$660.00		
3	Select Granular Material (Screenings, Class II, Type 1, 2" depth shoulders)	40	CY	\$218.00	\$8,720.00	\$82.00	\$3,280.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00		
4	Select Granular Material (Screenings, Class II, Type 2 for Select Borrow Fill Material)	1083	CY	\$55.00	\$59,565.00	\$40.00	\$43,320.00	\$35.00	\$37,905.00		
5	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization (Trail and Shoulders)	1370	SY	\$3.75	\$5,137.50	\$2.00	\$2,740.00	\$2.50	\$3,425.00		
6	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization (Type 2 for Abutments, Channels and Pipe Inlets & Outlets and under stone for Foundations)	410	SY	\$3.75	\$1,537.50	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$2.50	\$1,025.00		
7	(30") Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts, Class III	40	LF	\$247.00	\$9,880.00	\$505.00	\$20,200.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00		
8	(15") Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts Class III	24	LF	\$132.00	\$3,168.00	\$551.00	\$13,224.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00		
9	HP 12x53 Steel Pipes	150	LF	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00		
10	Aggregate Base Course, (6" depth at Trail and Shoulders)	440	TN	\$100.00	\$44,000.00	\$120.00	\$52,800.00	\$75.00	\$33,000.00		
11	Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Surface Course Type SF 9.5A, (2" depth)	110	TN	\$214.50	\$23,595.00	\$140.00	\$15,400.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00		
12	Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Surface Course Type SF 9.5A, (1.5" depth overlay existing trail)	105	TN	\$214.50	\$22,522.50	\$150.00	\$15,750.00	\$210.00	\$22,050.00		
13	Mobilization	1	LS	\$409,500.00	\$409,500.00	\$199,500.00	\$199,500.00	\$121,800.00	\$121,800.00		
14	Vinyl, three-(3) rail (corral) fence, (54") height	500	LF	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$24.00	\$12,000.00		
15	Rip Rap, Class B (pipe dissipators only)	15	TN	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00		
16	Rip Rap, Class 1 (channels only)	190	TN	\$110.00	\$20,900.00	\$90.00	\$17,100.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00		
17	Rip Rap, Class II (abutments and auger cast concrete piles only)	65	TN	\$350.00	\$22,750.00	\$125.00	\$8,125.00	\$220.00	\$14,300.00		
18	Temporary Silt Fence	2,500	LF	\$4.25	\$10,625.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00		
19	Sediment Control Stone, #57 Stone (Haul Roads) and #57 Washed Stone (under retaining wall foundation and abutment)	50	Ton	\$71.50	\$3,575.00	\$89.00	\$4,450.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00		
20	Seeding and Mulching	0.3	ACR	\$9,991.70	\$2,997.51	\$6,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,080.00		

	Total Pro	oject	Cost		\$3,242,627.51		\$3,990,798.00		\$2,424,242.00
33	Remove Existing and Install New Metal Terminal Posts For (72") Chain Link Fence	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.00	\$208.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
32	Remove Existing and Install New Metal Line Posts For (72") Chain Link Fence	7	EA	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
31	Remove Existing and Install New Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence, (72") Fabric (color black)	80	LF	\$42.00	\$3,360.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
30	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization (for shallow undercut area)	936	SY	\$3.75	\$3,510.00	\$6.00	\$5,616.00	\$2.00	\$1,872.00
29	Class IV Subgrade Stabilization (at shallow undercut areas)	624	TN	\$55.00	\$34,320.00	\$40.00	\$24,960.00	\$30.00	\$18,720.00
28	Shallow Undercut	300	CY	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
27	Steel "H" Pile embedment contract price adjustment per Section 02360 paragraph 2.2 (A)	20	LF	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$69.00	\$1,380.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
26	Timber Pile embedment contract price adjustment per Section 0600-Timber Piles paragraph 1.3 (A) and (B)	40	LF	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
25	Sodding, (TifBlair Certified Centipede Sod)	750	SY	\$11.55	\$8,662.50	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$22.00	\$16,500.00
24	Prefabricated Steel Bridge, (Falls Creek Bridge, 10' clear width; (includes installation of complete bridge, abutments, approach rails, etc.) STA. 86+79.94 to STA. 87+70.86	1	LS	\$495,585.00	\$495,585.00	\$309,000.00	\$309,000.00	\$388,200.00	\$388,200.00
23	Steel Boardwalk Section Under RailRoad Trestle with canopy, 12' clear width; (includes installation of complete steel boardwalk, canopy, steel frame sections, auger cast concrete piles, etc.) STA. 85+14.85 to STA. 86+79.94	1	LS	\$1,068,300.00	\$1,068,300.00	\$1,667,000.00	\$1,667,000.00	\$1,087,900.00	\$1,087,900.00
22	Timber Boardwalk, (Trestle, 12' clear width without canopy) STA. 84+01.64 to STA. 85+14.45	1	LS	\$497,092.00	\$497,092.00	\$1,070,000.00	\$1,070,000.00	\$358,525.00	\$358,525.00
21	Reinforced Endwalls for pipes, retaining walls and retaining wall foundations for boardwalks	8	CY	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$8,600.00